Committee of Professors of Statistics in the UK and Ireland
Financial Statement for 2011-2012

PERIOD

INCOME

Subscriptions (None)

EXPENDITURE

COPS Meeting
Teas
Speaker Expenses

CMS/EPSRC Meetings
Travel Expenses

BALANCE ON YEAR
Balance brought forward
Surplus on year

BANK ACCOUNT (HSBC)

2011 — 2012
(6/3/11 — 15/5/12)

0.00

0.00

54.60

34.00

88.60

3678.88
—88.60

3590.28

2010 - 2011

(27/4/10 - 5/3/11)

0.00

0.00

91.70

34.00

125.70

3804.58
—125.70

3678.88

2008-2009, 2009-2010, 2010-2011 and 2011-2012 were subscription-free years. | suggest that

2012-2013 is also subscription free.

Julian Stander
Treasurer
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