Committee of Professors of Statistics in the UK and Ireland Financial Statement for 2011–2012

PERIOD	2011 – 2012 (6/3/11 – 15/5/12)	2010 - 2011 (27/4/10 - 5/3/11)
INCOME		
Subscriptions (None)	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00
EXPENDITURE		
COPS Meeting Teas Speaker Expenses	54.60	91.70
CMS/EPSRC Meetings		
Travel Expenses	34.00	34.00
	88.60	125.70
BALANCE ON YEAR		
Balance brought forward	3678.88	3804.58
Surplus on year	-88.60	-125.70
BANK ACCOUNT (HSBC)	3590.28	3678.88

2008-2009, 2009-2010, 2010-2011 and 2011-2012 were subscription-free years. I suggest that 2012-2013 is also subscription free.

Julian Stander

Treasurer

